

27
20.06.2025
Ct. No. 18
adeb

W.P.A. 11665 of 2025

**Parvez Chowdhury
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Bidhan Biswas
...for the petitioner
Mr. Prasanata Kumar Giri
Ms. Sanjukta Samanta
...for the State
Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman
...for the Madrasah Board

At the time of call accommodation is prayed for
on behalf of the petitioner.

List the matter under the same heading on 14th
July, 2025

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)