

07.08.2025
Court No. 18
Item No. 05
(Suvendu)

WPA 11665 of 2025

Parvez Chowdhury
-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bidhan Biswas
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Prasanta Kumar Giri
Ms. Sanjukta Samanta
.....for the State

1) At the time of call, learned advocate representing the petitioner submits that issue involved in this writ petition relates to Madrasah education.

2) Hence, writ petition stands released due to want of determination and be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)