

13.11.2025  
Sl. No.4  
Ct. No.14  
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/11665/2025  
PARVEZ CHOWDHURY  
VS  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Palash Bapari  
...for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sanjukta Samanta  
...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman  
...for Madrasah Board.

1. Mr. Palash Bapari, learned advocate, seeks accommodation on the ground of bereavement in the family of Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharyya, learned conducting advocate.
2. List this matter on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**