

18.03.2026
Sl. No.8
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/11665/2025
PARVEZ CHOWDHURY
VS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Bidhan Biswas
...for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sanjukta Samanta
...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman
Mr. Mijanul Kabir
...for Madrasah Board.

1. Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, learned advocate appearing for the West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply thereto may be filed within one week thereafter. Advance copy of affidavit-in-opposition be served upon learned advocate for the petitioner.
3. List this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)